Contractor shall be paid on a cost reimbursement basis in accordance with the budget 
set forth in “Exhibit B: Fiscal Provisions/Budget” (hereinafter “Exhibit B”), attached 
hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. Contractor shall be paid an amount 
not to exceed Forty-One Thousand Eighty-Eight Dollars ($41,088.00), without the prior 
written approval of County. Expenses not expressly authorized by the Agreement shall 
not be reimbursed.  

Unless otherwise noted in this agreement, payments shall be made within the normal 
course of county business after presentation of an invoice in a form approved by the

[...]

below in Section 6. 
3. Audits.  Contractor must have a fiscal monitoring biannually. The type of monitoring 
will depend upon the funding level of Contractor.  In addition, contractors who receive 
multiple Federal Awards which taken together total over Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($750,000) are required to have a single audit in accordance with the Federal 
Office of Management and Budget, 2 CFR Part 200, Subpart F.  A copy of this audit 
must be forwarded to the Area Agency on Aging by the auditor as soon as it is complete. 

a. The contractor shall ensure that State-Funded expenditures are displayed